

NOW THEREFORE, if the successful bidder shall, within the period specified therefore, on the prescribed form presented to him for signature enter into a formal Contract Agreement with the said Procuring Entity in accordance with his Bid as accepted and furnish within fourteen (14) days of receipt of Letter of Acceptance, a Performance Security with good and sufficient surety , as may be required, upon the form prescribed by the said Procuring Entity for the faithful performance and proper fulfilment of the said Contract or in the event of non-withdrawal of the said Bid within the time specified then this obligation shall be void and of no effect, but otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDED THAT the Guarantor shall forthwith pay to the Procuring Entity the said sum stated above upon first written demand of the Procuring Entity without cavil or argument and without requiring the Procuring Entity to prove or to show grounds or reasons for such demand, notice of which shall be sent by the Procuring Entity by registered post duly addressed to the Guarantor at its address given above.

PROVIDED ALSO THAT the Procuring Entity shall be the sole and final judge for deciding whether the Principal has duly performed his obligations to sign the Contract Agreement and to furnish the requisite Performance Security within the time stated above, or has defaulted in fulfilling said requirements and the Guarantor shall pay without objection the sum stated above upon first written demand from the Procuring Entity forthwith and without any reference to the Principal or any other person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bounded Guarantor has executed the instrument under its seal on the date indicated above, the name and seal of the Guarantor being hereto affixed and these presents duly signed by its undersigned representative pursuant to authority of its governing body.

	_____	Guarantor (Bank)
Witness:		1. Signature _____
1. _____		2. Name _____
_____		3. Title _____
Corporate Secretary (Seal)		
2. _____		

(Name, Title & Address)		Corporate Guarantor (Seal)

**FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY
(Bank Guarantee)**

Guarantee No. _____

Executed on _____

(Letter by the Guarantor to the Procuring Entity)

Name of Guarantor (Scheduled Bank in Pakistan) with

address: _____

Name of Principal (Contractor) with

address: _____

Penal Sum of Security (express in words and figures) _____

Letter of Acceptance No. _____ Dated _____

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in pursuance of the terms of the Bidding Documents and above said Letter of Acceptance (hereinafter called the Documents) and at the request of the said Principal we, the Guarantor above named, are held and firmly bound unto the _____ (hereinafter called the Procuring Entity) in the penal sum of the amount stated above, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made to the said Procuring Entity, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the Principal has accepted the Procuring Entity's above said Letter of Acceptance for _____ (Name of Contract) for the _____ (Name of Project).

NOW THEREFORE, if the Principal (Contractor) shall well and truly perform and fulfill all the undertakings, covenants, terms and conditions of the said Documents during the original terms of the said Documents and any extensions thereof that may be granted by the Procuring Entity, with or without notice to the Guarantor, which notice is, hereby, waived and shall also well and truly perform and fulfill all the undertakings, covenants terms and conditions of the Contract and of any and all modifications of the said Documents that may hereafter be made, notice of which modifications to the Guarantor being hereby waived, then, this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and virtue till all requirements of Clause 9, Remedying Defects, of Conditions of Contract are fulfilled.

Our total liability under this Guarantee is limited to the sum stated above and it is a condition of any liability attaching to us under this Guarantee that the claim for payment in writings shall be received by us within the validity period of this Guarantee, failing which we shall be discharged of our liability, if any, under this Guarantee.

We, _____ (the Guarantor), waiving all objections and defences under the Contract, do hereby irrevocably and independently guarantee to pay to the Procuring Entity without delay upon the Procuring Entity's first written demand without cavil or arguments and without requiring the Procuring Entity to prove or to show grounds or reasons for such demand any sum or sums up to the amount stated above, against the Procuring Entity's written declaration that the Principal has refused or failed to perform the obligations under the Contract, for which payment will be effected by the Guarantor to Procuring Entity's designated Bank & Account Number.

PROVIDED ALSO THAT the Procuring Entity shall be the sole and final judge for deciding whether the Principal (Contractor) has duly performed his obligations under the Contract or has defaulted in fulfilling said obligations and the Guarantor shall pay without objection any sum or sums up to the amount stated above upon first written demand from the Procuring Entity forthwith and without any reference to the Principal or any other person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bounded Guarantor has executed this Instrument under its seal on the date indicated above, the name and corporate seal of the Guarantor being hereto affixed and these presents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.

Witness:

1. _____

Corporate Secretary (Seal)

2. _____

(Name, Title & Address)

Guarantor (Bank)

1. Signature _____

2. Name _____

3. Title _____

Corporate Guarantor (Seal)

FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the _____ day of _____ 20__ between _____ (hereinafter called the "Procuring Entity") of the one part and _____ (hereinafter called the "Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Entity is desirous that certain Works, viz _____ should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW this Agreement witnessed as follows:

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (a) The Letter of Acceptance;
 - (b) The completed Form of Bid along with Schedules to Bid;
 - (c) Conditions of Contract & Contract Data;
 - (d) The priced Schedule of Prices;
 - (e) The Specifications; and
 - (f) The Drawings
3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Entity to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Entity to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
4. The Procuring Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

Signature of the Contactor Signature of the Procuring Entity
_____ (Seal) (Seal)

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness:

(Name, Title and Address)

Witness:

(Name, Title and Address)

FORM OF BANK GUARANTEE FOR ADVANCE PAYMENT

Guarantee No. _____

Executed on

(Letter by the Guarantor to the Procuring Entity)

WHEREAS the _____ (hereinafter
called the Procuring Entity) has entered into a Contract for

_____ (Particulars of Contract), with

_____ (hereinafter called the Contractor).

AND WHEREAS the Procuring Entity has agreed to advance to the Contractor, at the Contractor's request, an amount of Rs. _____ Rupees _____) which amount shall be advanced to the Contractor as per provisions of the Contract.

AND WHEREAS the Procuring Entity has asked the Contractor to furnish Guarantee to secure the advance payment for the performance of his obligations under the said Contract.

AND WHEREAS _____ (Scheduled Bank) (hereinafter called the Guarantor) at the request of the Contractor and in consideration of the Procuring Entity agreeing to make the above advance to the Contractor, has agreed to furnish the said Guarantee.

NOW THEREFORE the Guarantor hereby guarantees that the Contractor shall use the advance for the purpose of above mentioned Contract and if he fails, and commits default in fulfillment of any of his obligations for which the advance payment is made, the Guarantor shall be liable to the Procuring Entity for payment not exceeding the aforementioned amount.

Notice in writing of any default, of which the Procuring Entity shall be the sole and final judge, as aforesaid, on the part of the Contractor, shall be given by the Procuring Entity to the Guarantor, and on such first written demand payment shall be made by the Guarantor of all sums then due under this Guarantee without any reference to the Contractor and without any objection.

This Guarantee shall come into force as soon as the advance payment has been credited to the account of the Contractor.

This Guarantee shall expire not later than _____

by which date we must have received any claims by registered letter, telegram, telex or E-mail.

It is understood that you will return this Guarantee to us on expiry or after settlement of the total amount to be claimed hereunder.

Guarantor (Scheduled Bank)

Witness:

1. _____

1. Signature _____

2. Name _____

Corporate Secretary (Seal)

3. Title _____

2. _____

(Name, Title & Address)

Corporate Guarantor (Seal)

SPECIFICATIONS

[Note for Preparing the Specifications]

A set of precise and clear specifications is a prerequisite for bidders to respond realistically and competitively to the requirements of the user without qualifying their Bids. The specifications must be drafted to permit the widest possible competition and, at the same time, present a clear statement of the required standards of workmanship, materials, performance of the works. Only if this is done objectives of economy, efficiency, and fairness in procurement will be realized and responsiveness of Bids can be ensured, and the subsequent task of bid evaluation can be facilitated. The specifications should require that materials to be incorporated in the works be new, unused, and of the most recent or current models, and incorporated all recent improvements in design and materials unless provided for otherwise in the contract.

Samples of specifications from similar to previous procurements are useful in this respect. The use of metric units is encouraged. Depending on the complexity of the works and the repetitiveness of the type of procurement, it may be advantageous to standardize the Technical Specifications that should cover all classes of workmanship, materials and equipment although not necessarily to be used in a particular procurement.

Care must be taken in drafting specifications to ensure that they are not restrictive. In the specification of standards for equipment, materials, and workmanship, recognized international standards should be used as much as possible. The specifications shall consider all conditions but not limited to seismic conditions, weather conditions and environmental impact. The specifications should state that equipment, materials, and workmanship that meet other authoritative standards, and which ensure at least a substantially equal quality than the standards mentioned, will also be acceptable. The following clause may be inserted in the Specifications.

Sample Clause: Equivalency of Standards and Codes

Wherever reference is made in the Specifications to specific standards and codes to be met by Works to be furnished and tested, the provisions of the latest current edition or revision of the relevant shall apply, unless otherwise expressly stated in the Contract. Other authoritative standards that ensure equivalence to the standards and codes specified will be acceptable.]

***DRAWINGS**

* (Note: The Engineer/Procuring Entity may incorporate specific Drawings for Bidding purposes only or may include the detailed drawings in a separate volume, if necessary).

BOQ

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- **AM&R to Irrigation works in KRC (Head Section) During 2025-26**

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 14.999 Million

Time Limit:- As Per Work
Order

S.#	MRS 2024 1st bi Annual	Description.	Unit	Qty:	Rate.	Amount
1	03-02-b	Earth excavation in ashes, sand, shingle & soft soil or silt clearance by mechanical means undressed lead upto 15m	M ³	4986.95	107.26	534900
2	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
3	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
4	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
5	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
6	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
7	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
8	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
9	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
10	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253

		earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard				
11	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
12	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
13	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
14	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
15	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
16	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	4986.95	7.47	37253
17	03-20-a	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m	M ³	4986.95	312.16	155672 6
18	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169
19	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169
20	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169
21	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169
22	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169

23	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169
24	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169
25	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169
26	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169
27	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	4986.95	48.36	241169
28	03-20-c	Transportation of earth all types for every 500 m extra lead beyond 1.5 Km upto 8 KM.	M ³	4986.95	43.97	219276
29	03-20-c	Transportation of earth all types for every 500 m extra lead beyond 1.5 Km upto 8 KM.	M ³	4986.95	43.97	219276
30	03-20-c	Transportation of earth all types for every 500 m extra lead beyond 1.5 Km upto 8 KM.	M ³	4986.95	43.97	219276
31	03-61-b	Clearance of Choked up syphon including dewatering Exceeding 1.25m Dia.	M	140.56	1305.82	183546
32	19-03-b	Supply & filling used synthetic fiber /plastic bags 1.25 cft capacity with sand or earth sewing & stacking:Under water.	No	1979.00	162.20	320994
36	N.S.I	Oiling,greasing,painting & Repair of Bifurcation gate,Escape Gates,Head Regulation Gates and under sluices K R C Head Section.	Job	6.00	400000	240000 0
37	03-34-a	Filling and Compacting Soil, Earth and Boulders behind retaining walls (Available material)	M ³	185.00	395.7	73205

38	16-74-a	Bailing out standing water by Mechanical mean.	M ³	423.12	52.48	22205
39	19-03-a	Supply & filling used synthetic fibre/plastic bags 1.25cft capacity with sand or earth, sewing & stacking : in dry	Each	897.00	137.29	123149
40	07-04-a-03	1st class brick work in foundation and plinth in Cement, sand mortar 1:4	M ³	11.00	15,651.63	172168
41	20-08	Adjusting "Y" of an APM outlet, including dismantling and rebuilding	Each	7.00	5,272.52	36908
42	20-07	Adjusting "B" of tail cluster by dismantling and rebuilding throat walls	Each	7.00	2,917.59	20423
43	20-06-b	Constructing, watching & removing bund for outlet built in running water : Over 3' depth	Each	5.00	6,723.00	33615
44	19-13-a-03	Provide & weave GI wire netting for wire crates 6"x9" mesh : 8 SWG wire	M ²	786.00	742.76	583809
45	19-26	Supplying stone and stone filling in GI wire crate and its sewing, excluding cost of crates	M ³	245.00	3,073.28	752954
46	17-10-a-02	4" thick PCC lining, using washed screened & graded/crushed stone aggregate : in bed : Ratio 1:3:6	M ³	9.42	12,525.20	117987
47	17-10-b-02	4" thick PCC lining, using washed screened & graded/crushed stone aggregate : On slope : Ratio 1:3:6	M ³	22.85	13,151.73	300517
48	06-24-a	Filling expansion joints with bitumen	M	35.28	543.00	19157
49	06-03-f	Cement Concrete (brick/stone ballast, 1.5" to 2"/nullah shingle well graded and cleaned) in foundation & plinth (Ratio 1:7:20)	M ³	33.00	7,568.55	249762
50	17-03-b	1/2" thick plaster of cement, sand mortar 1:10 On slope	M ²	18.85	358.34	6755
51	17-03-a	1/2" thick plaster of cement, sand mortar 1:10 in bed	M ²	18.85	300.57	5666
52	17-01-b	Formation, dressing and preparing sub-grade on slope	M ²	28.28	160.75	4546

53	17-01-a	Formation, dressing and preparing sub-grade in bed	M ²	92.78	117.89	10938
54	07-07-a-02	1st class brick work other than building upto 10 ft. height : Cement, sand mortar 1:3	M ³	20.00	17,089.94	341799
55	11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	M ²	78.45	483.05	37895
56	06-08-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	0.42	324,224.31	136174
57	06-07-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. (1:2:4)	M ³	8.15	17,793.23	145015
58	06-46-a	Erection and removal of Form work with Wood Surface Finishing for RCC or Plain cement Concrete in any shape - Position / Horizontal	M ²	42.00	724.61	30434
59	06-46-b	Erection and removal of Form work with Wood Surface Finishing for RCC or Plain cement Concrete in any shape - Position / Vertical	M ²	200.00	750.75	150150
60	06-44-b	PCC 1:3:6 in mass concrete less formwork using 40% boulders	M ³	85.34	9,438.66	805495
61	06-05-h	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:3:6)	M ³	41.00	12,859.69	527247
62	06-03-f	Cement Concrete (brick/stone ballast, 1.5" to 2"/nullah shingle well graded and cleaned) in foundation & plinth (Ratio 1:7:20)	M ³	25.50	7,568.55	192998
63	06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	25.23	11,471.96	289438
64	03-12-d	Earth excavation in irrigation channels/drain & disposal upto 25m. & dressing : in Shingle/Gravel	M ³	578.00	923.30	533667
65	03-02-a	Earth excavation in ashes, sand & soft soil or silt clearance, undressed lead upto 15m.	M ³	638.00	242.70	154843
66	03-28-c	Ramming earthwork (all types of soil)	M ³	80.34	65.95	5298

67	03-28-a	Mixing & moistening of earthwork to OMC in layers for compaction etc complete	M ³	80.34	41.15	3306
68	03-21-a	Dressing & levelling earth to designed sections Ashes, sand, silt or soft soil upto cut or fill 6 inches	M ³	80.34	14.07	1130
69	03-05-a	Borrowpit excavation undressed lead upto 30m in Ordinary soil	M ³	80.34	447.55	35956
70	03-30	Extra for wet earthwork	M ³	129.12	153.88	19869
71	03-25-b	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete : in ordinary soil	M ³	330.56	333.10	110110
72	03-72-c	Earthwork by mechanical means in drains and irrigation channels in WET & SLUSH soil dressed to designed section, grades profile/with excavated material, disposed off within 50 feet (15.2 m) lead and dressed as directed.	M ³	2274.64	140.82	320315
Total Amount In Rs.						149993 74
Total Amount In Million.						15.00

Note Any other item of work crop out during execution will be paid on MRS-2024 1st bi :-
Annul.
The Quantities are liable to be increased or decreased during execution.

Contractor Premium _____ **% Above / Below.**

Sub Engineer

Signature of Contractor _____

**Sub Divisional Officer,
Kabul River Canal Sub
Division,
Peshawar.**

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- AM&R to Irrigation works in Bara Section Sangu and Sheikhan Branches (Head to Tail) During 2025-26.

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 5.000 Million

Time Limit:- As Per Work Order

S.#	MRS 2024 1st bi Annual	Description.	Unit	Qty:	Rate.	Amount
1	19-13-a-03	Provide & weave GI wire netting for wire crates 6"x9" mesh : 8 SWG wire	M ²	147.98	742.76	109914
2	19-26	Supplying stone and stone filling in GI wire crate and its sewing, excluding cost of crates	M ³	95.49	3,073.28	293468
3	06-46-a	Erection and removal of Form work with Wood Surface Finishing for RCC or Plain cement Concrete in any shape - Position / Horizontal	M ²	95.63	724.61	69294
4	06-46-b	Erection and removal of Form work with Wood Surface Finishing for RCC or Plain cement Concrete in any shape - Position / Vertical	M ²	195.56	750.75	146817
5	06-44-b	PCC 1:3:6 in mass concrete less formwork using 40% boulders	M ³	109.56	9,438.66	1034100
6	06-05-h	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:3:6)	M ³	23.55	12,859.69	302846
7	06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	15.55	11,471.96	178389
8	03-28-a	Mixing & moistening of earthwork to OMC in layers for compaction etc complete	M ³	48.60	41.15	2000
9	03-29-c	Compaction of earth with power road roller 85% max. mod. AASHTO dry density	M ³	48.60	381	18517
10	03-21-a	Dressing & levelling earth to designed sections Ashes, sand, silt or soft soil upto cut or fill 6 inches	M ³	48.60	14.07	684
11	03-05-a	Borrowpit excavation undressed lead upto 30m in Ordinary soil	M ³	48.60	447.55	21751
12	03-02-b	Earth excavation in ashes, sand, shingle & soft soil or silt clearance by mechanical means undressed lead upto 15m	M ³	4920.99	107.26	527825

13	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
14	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
15	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
16	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
17	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
18	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
19	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
20	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
21	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
22	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
23	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
24	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
25	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
26	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
27	03-19-a	Extra for every 15 m extra lead or part thereof for earthwork soft, ordinary, hard & very hard	M ³	2481.18	7.47	18534
28	03-20-a	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m	M ³	2481.18	312.16	774525
29	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990

30	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990
31	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990
32	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990
33	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990
34	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990
35	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990
36	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990
37	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990
38	03-20-b	Transportation of earth all types for every 100 m extra lead beyond 500 m upto 1.5 KM.	M ³	2481.18	48.36	119990
39	03-30	Extra for wet earthwork	M ³	47.29	153.88	7277
40	03-25-b	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete : in ordinary soil	M ³	37.78	333.10	12585
41	19-03-a	Supply & filling used synthetic fibre/plastic bags 1.25cft capacity with sand or earth, sewing & stacking : in dry	Each	22.50	137.29	3089
42	03-34-a	Filling and Compacting Soil, Earth and Boulders behind retaining walls (Available material)	M ³	40.69	395.7	16101
43	16-74-a	Bailing out standing water by Mechanical mean.	M ³	55.37	52.48	2906
Total Amount In Rs.						500000 1
Total Amount In Million.						5.000

Note: Any other item of work crop out during execution will be paid on MRS-2024 1st bi Annul.

The Quantities are liable to be increased or decreased during execution.

Contractor Premium _____ % Above /
Below.

Sub Engineer

Signature of Contractor _____

**Sub Divisional Officer,
Civil Canals Sub Division,
Peshawar.**